

## Notice No. 55/NR/2019

## Subject: Amendment to the Regulation | Accommodation Price List | Academic Year 2019/2020

Following the new regulation approved by the President, which states that residents who wish to have access to bed and bath linen should request their rental for the period of stay in the residence, it is hereby made public that by resolution of the Management Board of 18th of June 2019, the accommodation price list was approved and is now re-published with the prices for rental of the bed and bath linen.

Accommodation Price List – Academic Year 2019/2020			
Residents	Daily Rate	Monthly Fee	
Single Room with private bathroom	28.85€	285.39€	
Residents	Double Room /Monthly fee		
ESEL scholarship holder residents**	-	76.26€	
ESEL students		143.21 €	
Students in Mobility Programme		143.21 €	
Nursing Students fromNational and International Institutions		143.21 €	
External Students		199.87 €	
Others (23% VATrate)		245.84 €	
Accomodation Price List for occasional stays (up to 7 n	ights)		
Residents	[	Double Room /Daily rate	
ESEL Students		17.51 €	
Students in Mobility Programme		17.51 €	
Nursing Students from National and International Institutions		17.51 €	
External Students		22.66 €	
Others (23% VATrate)		27.65€	
Cleaning Services			
Under the terms of point a), number 3 of article 7th of the Residence Regulations	9.27 €		
Securities			
All residents except scholarship holders		120€	
Scholarship holders		70 €	
Bed and Bath Linen			
Monthly Rental		20 €	

Lisbon, 17th July 2019

22 33